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PERSONNEL INFORMATION AS OF AUGUST 1987

ANNEX I

Annex I details the overall composition of PASB staff in the
professional category by nationality, showing absolute and
percentage figures, together with each country's percentage of
contribution to the PAHO regular budget for 1986-1987. All staff
have been included except those in posts financed by the World
Health Organization.

ANNEX II

Annex II shows the distribution of PASB staff in the

professional category, by nationality and grade. Separate tables

are provided for:

i) Headquarters staff;

ii) Field staff;

iii) Headquarters and field staff; and

iv) Headquarters and field staff (PAHO- and WHO-funded)

ANNEX III

Annex III analyzes the number and kinds of contracts held by

the present PASB and WHO staff, and provides data on the actual

length of service of staff members with various types of

appointments.

ANNEX IV

Annex IV depicts the composition of PASB staff in the

professional category by grade level and age.

ANNEX V

Annex V summarizes the composition of PASB and WHO staff,

including those in the general service category and temporaries.

Separate tables are prepared for:

i) strength report by organizational location, employment

category and source of funds; and

ii) distribution of staff by nationality, showing employment
category and source of funds.

Annexes
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ANNEX I

PASB STAFFING STATISTICS

Actual P.1 and over

Percentage
of Contributions

COUNTRY to PAHO Regular % of Total Posts

Budget Actual No. (355 Posts, includ-

1986 - 1987 of Staff ing vacancies)

Member Countries

Antigua and Barbuda 0.02 -- 0.00

Argentina 6.94 22 6.20

Bahamas 0.06 -- 0.00

Barbados 0.07 1 0.28

Belize 0.04 -- 0.00

Bolivia 0.17 9 2.54

Brazil 8.69 26 7.32

Canada 6.53 5 1.41

Chile 0.76 23 6.48

Colombia 0.92 24 6.76

Costa Rica 0.17 11 3.10

Cuba 1.09 1 0.28

Dominica 0.02 -- 0.00

Dominican Republic 0.17 1 0.28

Ecuador 0.17 3 0.85

El Salvador 0.17 5 1.41

Grenada 0.03 1 0.28

Guatemala 0.17 4 1.13

Guyana 0.17 -- 0.00

Haiti 0.17 2 0.56

Honduras 0.17 3 0.85

Jamaica 0.17 6 1.69

Mexico 6.52 14 3.94

Nicaragua 0.17 1 0.28

Panama 0.17 2 0.56

Paraguay 0.17 1 0.28

Peru 0.50 19 5.35

St. Christopher and Nevis 0.01 0.00

Saint Lucia 0.03 0.00

Saint Vincent and the 0.02 0.00
Grenadines

Suriname 0.13 -- 0.00

Trinidad and Tobago 0.17 6 1.69

United States of America 61.29 63 17.75

Uruguay 0.34 4 1.13

Venezuela 3.34 3 0.85

Participating Countries 0.56

France 0.17 2 0.56

Kingdom of the Netherlands 0.06 -- 0.00
United Kingdom

Other Countries 25

TOTAL 294a ~~~~~~94I



PROFESSIONAL STAFF REPORT BY NATIONALITY AND GRADE

PASB HEADQUARTERS STAFF ONLY

NATIONALITY UG D2 DI/P6 P5 P4 P3 P2/P1 TOTAL PCT TOTAL

USA I 1 0 11 6 10 19 48 31.17
CHILE 0 0 l 6 2 1 3 13 8.44
BRAZIL I 0 3 2 5 1 0 12 7.79
ARGENTINA 0 0 1 4 0 2 2 9 5.84
COLOMBIA 1 0 l 6 1 0 0 9 5.84
MEXICO 0 0 0 2 2 1 3 3 5.19
PERU 0 0 0 3 1 I 2 7 4.55
COSTA RICA 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 5 3.25
CANADA 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 4 2.60
SPAIN 0 O 0 2 I 1 0 4 2.60
BOLIVIA 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 1.95
GUATEMALA 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 1.95
PHILIPPINES 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 1.95
U'UGUAY 0 O 0 0 1 0 2 3 1.95
VFNEZUELA 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 1.95
FRANCE 0 O O O 1 1 0 2 1.30
HAITI 0 O O 1 0 0 1 2 1.30
PORTUGAL 0 O I O1 1 0 2 1.30
UNITED KINGUUM 0 O 0 1 0 I. 2 1.30
AUSTRALIA 0 0 0 0 O 0 1 1 0.65
BARBADOS 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.65
BELGIUM 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.65
CUBA 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 1 0.65
DOMINICAN REP 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.65
EL SALVADOR 0 0 O 0 O 1 0 1 0.65
HONDURAS 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.65
JAMAICA O 0 0 0 l O 0 1 0.65
NICARAGUA 0 0 O O0 0 1 1 0.65
POLAND 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.65
TRINIDAD T3BAGO 0 0 0 0 I 0 0 1 0.65
TUNISIA 0 0 0 0 l 0 0 1 0.65

TOTAl j 2 8 46 29 25 41 154 100.00
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PROFESSIONAL STAFF REPORT 3Y NATIONALI[Y AND GRADE

PASB FIELD STAFI ONLY

NATIONALITY UG 02 D1/P6 P5 P4 P3 P2/Pl TOTAL PCT TOTAL

COLOMBIA 0 0 0 4 9 2 0 15 10o.7USA 0 O 1 3 ° 2 2 15 10.71BRAZIL 0 O0 0 0 8 I 5 14 10.00ARGLNTINA 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 13 9.29PERU O 0 O 2 8 0 2 12 8.57CHILE 0 0 0 0 9 1 0 10 1.14BOLIVIA 0 0 1 0 4 0 1 6 4.29
COSTA RICA 0 0 1 L 4 0 0 6 4.29MEXICO 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 6 4.29JA4AICA 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 5 3.57TRINIDAD 1'bAGO 0 0 0 I 2 1 1 5 3.57UNITED KINGDOM 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 5 3.57
EL SALVADOR 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 4 2.86
SPAIN 0 0 O 2 2 0 0 4 2.86ECUADUR 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 21HONDIURAS 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1.43INDIA 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 1.43PANAMA 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1.43
BELGIUM 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.71BUKUNDI 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.71CANADA 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.71GERMAN FED REP 0 0 0 1 0 D 0 1 0.71
GRENADA O O O 0 1 0 0 1 0.71GUATEMALA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.71ITALY 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.11NORwAY 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.71PARGUAY A 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.71TAIWAN 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.71URUGUAY 0 0 I o 0 0 0 1 0.71

H

I I

NORW A Y 0 0 0 O ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~
O ! 0 I O° l !~~~~~~~~~~~~~

PARAGUAY 0 0 0 ! ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~m
0 O 0 I 0 o71~~~~~~~~~~~~~o



PRUFESSIONAL STAFF REPORT BY NATIONALITY AND GRADE

PASB HDQ AND FIELD STAFF

NATIONALITY UG 02 DI/P6 P5 P4 P3 P2/P1 TOTAL PCT TOTAL

USA I 1 1 14 13 12 21 63 21.43
BRALIL 1 0 3 2 13 2 5 26 8.84
COLOMBIA I 0 1 10 10 2 0 24 8.16
CHILE O 0 1 6 11 2 3 23 7.82
ARGENTINA 0 0 1 9 5 4 3 22 7.48
PERIU 3 0 5 9 1 4 19 6.46
MEXICO 0 O 0 4 5 2 3 14 4.76
COSTA RICA 0 0 1 3 5 0 2 11 3.74
BOLIVIA 0 0 1 1 5 1 1 9 3.06
SPAIN 0 0 O 4 3 1 0 8 2.72
UNITED KINGDOM 0 0 2 2 2 O 1 7 2.38
JAMAICA O 0 0 1 4 0 1 6 2.04
TRINIDAD TUBACi) 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 6 2.04
CANADA 0 O 2 1 2 0 0 5 1.TO70
EL SALVADOR O 0 0 1 2 2 0 5 1.70
GUATEMALA 0 0 0 1 0 O 3 4 1.36
URUGUAY 0 0 1 0 I 0 2 4 1.36
ECUADOR 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 1.02
HONDURAS 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 1.02
PHILIPPINES 0 0 0 I 0 2 0 3 1.02
VENEZUELA 0 0 0 0 2 I 0 3 1.02
BELGIUM 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0.68
FRANCE 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.68
HAITI 0 O 1 0 0 1 2 0.68
INDIT A 0 O 0 1 1 0 2 0.68
PANAMA u 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.68
PIJFTUGAL 9 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.68
AUSTRALIA 0 0 O 0 0 O 1 1 0.34
BARBADOS 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.34
BURUNDI 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.34
CUBA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 I 0.34
DOMINICAN tEP 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.34
GERMAN FED REP 0 0 0 1 0 O0 1 0.34
GRENADA 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.34
ITALY 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.34
NICARAGUA 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 1 0.34 H 0
NORWAY 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.34 L
PARAGUAY 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.34
POLAND 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.34
TAIWAN 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.34 H
TJNISIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.34 H

TIUAL 3 2 14 75 106 39 55 294 100.00



PROFESSIONAL STAFF REPORT BY NATIONALITY AND GRADE

PASB / WHO STAFF

NATIONALITY UG D2 DI/P6 P5 P4 P3 P2/P1 TOTAL PCT TOTAL

USA I I 1 23 31 21 25 103 22.64
BRAZIL 1 0 3 8 16 3 6 31 8.13
ARGENTINA 0 0 1 15 10 4 3 33 7.25
CHILE O 1 6 16 3 5 31 6.81
COLOMBIA I 0 1 12 14 2 0 30 6.59
PERU 0 0 0 8 11 2 5 26 5.71
MEXICO 0 0 0 5 9 3 5 22 4.84
BOLIVIA 0 0 1 1 10 1 2 15 3.30
COSTA RICA 0 0 1 4 7 0 2 14 3.08
GUATEMALA 0 0 0 2 2 2 4 10 2.20
SPAIN 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 10 2.20
UNITEDO KINDOGM 0 O 2 2 5 0 1 10 2.20
TRINIDAD TOBAGO 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 9 1.98
URUGUAY 0 0 1 1 5 0 2 9 1.98
ECUADOR 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 8 1.76
JAMAICA 0 0 0 1 4 0 2 7 1.54
CANADA 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 6 1.32
EL SALVADOR 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 6 1.32
HCNDURAS 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 6 1.32
VENEZUELA 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 6 1.32
DOGINICAN REP 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 'O.88
GUYANA 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4 0.88
INDIA 0 O 0 1 2 1 0 4 0.88
KE[HERLANDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0.88
BFL'IUM 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 0.66
CUIIA 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 0.66
GERMAN FED REP 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 0.66
ITALY 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.66
PIlILIPPINES 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0.66
BARdADOS 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.44
FRANCE 0 O 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.44
HAITI 0 0 0 I 0 0 1 2 0.44
PANAMA 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.44
PAPA8UAY 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.44
PikTUGAL 0 O 0 1 0 I 0 2 0.44 £ ©

SWEDEN 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.44 w
AUSTRALIA 0 0 0 0 O 0 1 1 0.22 t
BLLIZE 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.22 X
BURUNDI 0 C 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.22 H

EfHI[PIA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.22
GRENADA 0 O 0 0 O 0 1 0.22
JAPAN 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.22
NICARAGUA 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.22
NORWAy O 0 O 0 0 1 0 1 0. 22
PGLAND 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.22
SI VINCENT 0 0 0 1 O O 0 1 0.22
IAIWAN 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.22
TUNISIA o 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.22

TUTAL 3 2 14 119 117 60 80 455 100.00

I I
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PASB / WHO PROFESSIONAL STAFF

A;ALYSIS OF PRESENT APPnINTMENTS AND LENGTH OF SERVICE OF PAHO/WHO STAFF

* * * * *U* tU Rt A T I O N O F C U R k E N T E X I S T I NG AP P 0 IN T E N T * * * * * * *

LENGTH OF LESS THAN I - 3 3 - 5 5 YFARS TOTAL PERCENT CAREER PERCENT TOTAL

SERVICE 2 YEARS YEARS YEARS AND JVER FIXED OF OF

(YEARS) 
TERM STAFF STAFF

0-5 0O 6 2 0 98 Zl.54 0 0.00 98

5-10 61 7 30 2 100 21.98 5 1.10 105

10-15 41 20 21 1 89 19.56 16 3.52 105

15-20 38 10 16 0 64 14.07 20 4.40 84

23-25 10 4 5 0 19 4.18 20 4.40 39

25 & OVER 2 I 0 0 3 0.66 21 4.62 24

TOTAL 248 48 74 3 373 81.98 82 18.02 455
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PASB PROFESSIONAL STAFF BY GPADE AND AGE

AGE GROUP

35/39 40/44

0 1

0 0

0 0

0 8

12 13

4 8

8

3

27

6

2

38

45/49

0

0

2

14

29

10

4

5

64

50/54

1

2

5

24

27

6

6

4

75

55/59 60 F

1

0

6

25

23

II

4

3

73

LNGkAODEI

0-2

0D-/P-6

P-5

P-4

P-3

P-2

P-I

TCTAL

20/24

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

25/219

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

30/34

0

0

0

!

2

0

9

1

13

OVER

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

4

O

TOTAL

3

2

14

75

106

39

37

18

294

t

I I



STRENGTH REPOPT

*--------- PASB --------- * *----------WHO--------* *--- ---- PASB :WHO -------*
ORGANIZATIUNAL UNIT PROF G.S. TEMPS TOTAL PROF G.S. TEMPS TOTAL PROF G.S. TEMPS TOTAL

hEADQUARTERS

OFFICE UF THE JIRECTO)R
TECHNICAL DIRECTION
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

TOTALS tEAJOQUARTERS

COUNTPY PROJECTS

ANIIUA
ARGENTINA
BAHAMAS
BARBADOS
BOLIVIA
ORAZIL
CARIBBEAN
CHILF
COLOFMBIA
COSTA RICA
CARIBBEAN PROGRAM COORDINATION
CUBA
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
ECUADOR
EL SALVADOR
GUAT'MALA
GUYANA
HA41TI
HONDURAS
JAMAICA
MEXICO
NICARAGUA
PANAMA
PARAGUAY
PERU
TRINIDA) C TOBAGO
SURINAME
URUGUAY
VENEZUELA

TOTALS LCUNTRY PROJECTS

43
67
44

49
54

104

154 207

4
1

4
11
2
I
I
3
3

2
2
1
5
I
5
1
2
5

1
5
3

2
2
2

1
11

2
23

2
4
1/
5

3

13

4
4

12

I

2
7

69 116

2
7
9

94
125
157

ia 19

3

I

16

6

2
3
l
7
8

5
2
I

18

9
5
Z

17

I
7

22

3
4

LO

5 190

6
40
12

6
49
29

6
12
95
41

58 84 6 148

I
1
2
6

10

2
1

1
2
7
4
2
I
3
2
2
1
4
4
I
3
3

I
I

I

3
5

I

4

i
3
2

3
l

6

1
3

2
4

3

2
1
2
9

15

3
I
4
1
3

10
7
2
5
4
2
8
6
6
7
1
6
7

1
4

65 43 4 112

INTERCOUNTRY PROJECTS

ICF*
iCP*
MCP*

TOTALS INTERCOUNTRY PRUJECTS

CENTERS

AFTOSA
dIREM4E
CAREC
CEPANZO
CEPIS
CFNI
CLAP
ECO
INCAP

1
1 I

I
I
I1L

13 - 21 2 Z 10 - 38 41 18 - 59 >

13 8 2 23 28 iO - 38 41 18 2 61 Z u

< -:j

15 84 -9 - 15 84 - 99
4 1 5 - - - 4 1 5

- - ~ t I ~ - - I ~ 7 - - 7 '

13
5

2
5
2

41
23
13

1
7

3

54
28
22
3

12
2

3
3
1
2

6 I 10
3
I2

13
8
9
3
7
2

41
29
13
I
7

3

54
38
25
4

14
2

m
_rs

e
_m

49 55
107 103

56 133

212 291

2
13
9

106
223
198

4
2
I1
6

17
12

1
3
4
3
1
4
9
5
7
2
8
3
4
6
4
5
6
6
3
2
3
3

I
11

I

2
26
5
2
5
4
9

4
3
2

13
3
5
4
6

12IZ
1
3
2

18
4
1
2

10

24 527

I
16
3
1
8

43
17
3
8
8

12
1
8

12
8

20
6

13
7

10
18
6
8
8

28
7
3
5

14

9 302134 159

I __
-

_T

t



STRENGTH REPORT A----------------------------------------
_____________ _ ___________________ ASL --------- S

ORGANIZATIONAL UINIT PROF G. . TEMPS TOTAL

TOTALS CENTERS

GRANO TOTALS

+ICc- FIFtEO BASEY) SUPPCRT
*eCP INTERCOUNTRY FIELD PROJECTS

58 170

294 501

3 231

28 823

*----------WHO----------*
PROF G.S. TEMPS TOTAL

-------- PASB:WHO-------*
PROF G.S. TEMPS TOTAL

10 6 1 17 68 176

161 143 11 315 455 644

4 248

39 1138

~> C.)

[-f.

v
H. ,

I I

__- -_- - -- __ __ - - -_ - ----- - -_ ___---___ ___ __ - - __ - __ - - - __ __ - _

l I



DISTRIBUTION OF STAFF BY NATIONALITY - TOTAL

*---WASHINGTGN---* *------FIELD ---- *------ TOTAL ----- *

NATIONALITY PASB WHO TOTAL PASB WHO TOTAL PASB WHO TOTAL

------ ------- ------ --- - ------------------------------------ 
--- ------------------------------

ARGENTINA PROF 9 2 11 13 9 22 22 11 33
5GS 5 3 $ 50 1 51. 55 4 59

TEM I - I I 1 2 - 2
TOTAL 15 5 20 64 10 74 79 15 94

AUSTRALIA PROF I - I - 1

GS - I 1 I

TEM - - -
TOTAL 2 - 2 2 2

BAHAMAS PROF - - - 1 3

TES - - -
TENM- - -
TOTAL - 1 1 -

BARBADOS PKOF 3 5 6 1 1 2
GMS - 5 9 14 5 9 14

ITE 12 ? 1 1 1 1I

TE' - - -

BELIADZE PROF -_ - 1 ! z 5 _

TOTAL 4 - 1 1 2 16 3

TE - -- - 1
TOTAL 1

TOTAL 14 b 2 19 7 126 1332 15 148
BURUNDI PROF 1 I 1

GS - - -TEM .
-

LANADA PROF 4 - 4 6 1 9 6
GS - 2 - - '
TEM - 1

TOTAL 4 - 4 1 1 2 5 1 6

BLRAIL PROF 1 2 10 6 16 23 31

CS 4 4 O 2 1 3 6 5 11

TEM - - - -1

TfjAL 17 6 23 19 7 19 29 13 42



oISTRIBUTION OF STAFF BY NATIONALITY - TOTAL

*---wASHING1ON---* *------FIELD-----* *------TOTAL-----*

NAIIONALIT¢ PASB WHO TOHAL PASB WHO TOTAL PASB WHO TOTAL
…_____ --- "-"-W _- PAB___ __

CHINA

COLOMBIA

COSTA RICA

PROF
GS
TEM
TOTAL

PROF
GS
TEM
TOTAL

PROF
GS
TEM
fUTAL

PROF
GS
TEM
TOTAL

CUBA

CZECHOSLOVAKIA

DOMINICAN REP

CCUADOR

EL SALVADOOR

ETHtIGP IA

FRANCE

G[PMAN FEJ REP

1

I

9
20
2

31

5
3
1
9

1
2

3

2
9

11

I

2

1

I

i

l

11
29
2

42

6
4
I

11

2
2

4

PROF
GS
TEM
TOTAL

PROF
GS
TEM
TOTAL

PR OF
GS
I EM
TOTAL

PROF
GS
TEM
TOTAL

PROF
GS
TEM
TOTAL

PRUF
GS
TEM
TOTAL

PROF
GS
TEM
TOTAL

I

5

5

I
2

3

I
I

1
2

3

18

18

2
9
1

12

15
6

21

6
4

10

4
2

6

2

2

I

1

19
8

27

8
4

12

I

I

1

I

3
4

7

8
3

1l1

4
2

6

I

1

24
26

2
52

11
7
I

19

2

3

6
1l1

17

3
I

4

2

2

1

I

4

5

3
13

16

5
7
I

13

l

1

3
2

5

5
8

13

1
4

5

1

I
I

2

2

1

1

30
37

2
69

14
8
I

23

3
2

5

I

1

6

10

8
21

29

6
II
1

18

1

1

2

2
4

wz

(D M
X -.

H

C

3

3

I
I

13

13
1 3

7
1
9

I

I

3

3

3

3

4

4

3
I

4

5
3

8

2

2

I

I

2

3

2

2

2

2
4

2

2

I

1

I

I

2

I
3

1

I



OISTIqIUTIuN N OF STAFF IIY NATIONALITY - TOTAL
------- __---------------------------------------------------------------------------____---------------------__--------------------

*----RASHI NGTQN---* *------F IELOD- - - - - * *-- --- TOTAL----**
NATIONALITY PASB WHO TOTAL PASB WHO TOTAL PASB WHO TOTAL

_-___________ ----------- --------------------______----------------------------------

PROF
GS
TEM
TOTAL

GUATEMALA

GUYANA

PROF
GS
TEM
TOTAL

PROF
GS
TEM
TOTAL

HAITI

HNIJNDUA S

INDIA

ITALY

JAMAICA

J AVAN

MEEXICU

PROF
GS
TEM
TOTAL

PROF
GS
TEM
TOTAL

PR(OF
GS
TEM
[TU AL

3
18
2

23

2
7

9

5
25

2
32

I
I

2

2

2
1

t

1

i

I
6

7

1

I

I

I

1
15

16

4

4

4
3
8
81

2

2

3
7

l0

2

4

4

2
4

6

2

2

PROF
GS
TFM
TOTAL

PROF
Ga
TEM
TOTAL

1
3

4

PROF
GS
TEM
TOTAL

PROF
GS
TEM
TOTAL

NETHERLANJS

I
1

6

14

3

4

1

I

4

I

I

I

1

1

2

2

2

2

I1
6

7

5
2

7

4

4

1

1

5
11
2

18

!

1
2

11
10

21

PROF
GS
TEM
TOTAL

6
22

28

I

I

I

1

I

I

5
1520

20

4
33
2

39

1
1
i
l

4
3
1
8

5

5

2
4

6

3
4

7

4

4

3
10

13

2
1

3

3

3

1

1

6
17
2

25

11
24

35

4
1

5

6
14
2

22

I
1

14
28

42

1

I

6
7

13

4
3
1

4

2
1

3

2

2

1
6

7

1

i

8
6

14

4

4

1

I

10
40
2

52

4
3
2
9

2
5

7

6
11

17

4
2

6

3

3

7
20

2
29

1

I
2

0w z wz
Hj ro

C H
W

22
34

56

4
1

5

OQ

i.,



DISTRIBUTIOIN OF STAFF BY NATIONALITY - TOTAL

*---hASHINGTN--- * *------FIELD-----* *------TOTAL ---- *

NATIGNLITY PASB wiHO TOTAL PASB WHO TOTAL PASB WHO TOTAL
………_ _ _ _ _ 

_ _ … _ _

NICARAGUA

NORWAY

PANAMA

PROF
GS
TEM
TOTAL

PROF
GS
[EM
TOTAL

PROF
GS
TEM
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